

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 9240 OF 2025

Mohan Kashinath BhoirPETITIONER

V/S

District Collector Thane And OrsRESPONDENT

Adv Kishor Patil a/w Adv Sidheshwar Biradar for Petitioner

Ms Leena Patil, B Panel Counsel for State/Respondent No.1

Adv Javeed Hussein a/w Adv Mubashir Hussein i/b Hussein &
Co for R.No.5 & 6

Adv Ashish S Gaikwad a/w Adv Anirudh R Rote a/w Adv Sagar
G Bhoir for R.No.7

Adv Ajit M Savagave for R.No.30

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE B.P.
COLABAWALLA &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE FIRDOSH
PHIROZE POONIWALLA, JJ**

DATE : 22nd January, 2026

P.C. :

S.O. to 29/01/2026 Ad-interim or interim reliefs, if any, granted earlier will continue to operate till next date.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)